479-12 Bangbae-3Dong, Seocho-Gu Seoul, KOREA 137-820
March 03, 2004
Federal Communications Commission
Equipment Authorization Branch
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046
Subject : SAR Information
FCC ID. : O25PF-100NW
To whom it may concern:
According to the TCB Exclusion List, above devices operate below the ‘low-threshold’.
The average powers, 2.5W & 0.5W(use the 50% duty factor) are less than the limit,
<<Low Threshold - Occupational>>   (900/fGHz) = (900/0.136) = 6618mW, d≥ 2.5cm
Please refer to attached 2 photos.
Sincerely,
Hwan-Dae Kim / Chief Engineer
* Face of O25PF-100NW
* Body worn of O25PF-100NW
29.6mm
25.9mm
25mm